## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
YA-HONG XIE	06/25/2005	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA		
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street		
Internal Address:	5th Floor		
City:	Oakland		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94607		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11169243

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)625-8955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 677-7758

Email: msd@cohen-sak.com
Correspondent Name: Michael S. Davidson
Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael S. Davidson

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment 2002-522-1 (Executed)#page1.tif source=Assignment 2002-522-1 (Executed)#page2.tif source=Assignment 2002-522-1 (Executed)#page3.tif

11169243

**-CH \$40.0** 

PATENT REEL: 016248 FRAME: 0820

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, YA-HONG XIE, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 200 South Almont Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90211 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has invented a certain invention entitled **METHOD FOR FABRICATING SHALLOW TRENCHES** for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being filed (Attorney Docket No. 2002-522-1); and

WHEREAS, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its place of business at 1111 Franklin Street, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, California 94607 (Hereinafter Referred To As "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

PATENT REEL: 016248 FRAME: 0821 said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2

PATENT REEL: 016248 FRAME: 0822

WITNESS my han	d at Les An , this 25th day of	gelec	<u>Califor</u>	ura	Patent 2002-522-1
	, this 2/14 day of	June	, 2005		
		YA-F	HONG XIE	u les 2	i.e.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA			(/		
COUNTY OF	) ss )				
On	before me,		,	personally	appeared
personally know be the person(s) whose nar that he/she/they executed the signature(s) on the instrum- executed the instrument.	ne(s) is/are subscrib he same in his/her/ti	ed to the v heir author	vithin instrument ized capacity(ies)	and acknowle, and that by h	dged to me
WITNESS my hand	and official scal.				

3

**RECORDED: 07/12/2005** 

Notary Public in and for said County and State